



2026:BHC-AUG:20275

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

935 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 354 OF 2024

SHAMA KARAN TOSHNIWAL @ SHAMA RAMNARAYANJI DAD
VERSUS
KARAN VIJAYKUMAR TOSHNIWAL

Mr. P. P. More, Advocate for the applicant

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 5th DECEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 29th January, 2025.
3. In addition to court process, the appellant is at liberty to serve the respondent by all the legally accepted modes of service and file an affidavit accordingly.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp