



2026:BHC-AUG:20275

(1)

6mca354.24speaking

THIS ORDER IS CORRECTED AND UPLOADED IN VIEW OF
THE ORDER DATED 20-03-2025.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

6 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 354 OF 2024

SHAMA KARAN TOSHNIWAL @ SHAMA RAMNARAYANJI DAD
....Applicant

VERSUS

KARAN VIJAYKUMAR TOSHNIWAL
.....Respondent

Mr. P. P. More, Advocate for the applicant
Mr. A. B. Kadethankar, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 05th MARCH, 2025

P. C.

1. It is informed by the learned advocates for the parties that the parties are ready to go for mediation.
2. In view of the same, parties to approach before the **S. K. Kadam**, Mediator at mediation centre by seeking his prior appointment to be placed alongwith MCA St. No. 7302/2025.
3. The parties are expected not to prosecute the matter against each other.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/6mca354.24speaking