



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 354 OF 2024

Shama Karan Toshniwal
@ Shama Ramnarayanji Dad

.. Applicant

Versus

Karan Vijaykumar Toshniwal

.. Respondent

Mr. P. P. More, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 20th MARCH, 2025.

P C. :-

. Not on board. Taken on board. Motion is made for speaking to minutes of order dated 05.03.2025.

2. In the order dated 05.03.2025, in second paragraph the name of mediator be read as “**Mr. S. K. Kadam**”.

3. Necessary corrections be carried out and fresh order be uploaded.

4. Motion is disposed of.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.