



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 354 OF 2024

SHAMA KARAN TOSHNIWAL @ SHAMA RAMNARAYANJI
DAD

....Applicant

VERSUS

KARAN VIJAYKUMAR TOSHNIWAL

.....Respondent

Mr. K. A. Pathade, Advocate h/f Mr. P. P. More, Advocate for the
Applicant

Mr. Z. Y. Wagh, Advocate for the Respondent

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 05th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for both parties mentioned the matter at 02.30 pm and submitted that the matter had been settled between the parties before the Mediator. The mediator submitted the Mediation Report on record. Perused the Mediation Report.

2. The mediation report dated 30-07-2025 indicates that the '*Mediation is Successful*'. The said mediation report is taken on record and marked as 'X' for identification purposes.

3. In view of the above, the learned Advocate for the Applicant, on instructions, submits that the Applicant does not want to proceed with the Application and seeks leave to withdraw the



application. His statement is accepted.

4. In view of the mediation report and statement above, the application is disposed of as withdrawn.

[ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.]

VishalK/940mca354.24.odt